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Judge:

Date Filed:

Case Type:
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Disp/Judgment:

Hearings:

Date
08/03/2021
08/10/2021
09/21/2021
11/16/2021

Filings:
Date

06/18/2021
06/18/2021
06/18/2021
06/18/2021

06/25/2021
06/29/2021
06/30/2021

07/16/2021

07/22/2021

08/03/2021
08/03/2021

Sixth Judicial District Court - Humboldt County

Case Summary

CR2107252
MONTERO, MICHAEL R.
06/18/2021 Department:

DRUG CHARGE

Plaintiff (s)
NEVADA, THE STATE

Page 1

Electronically Filed
Jan 25 2022 12:48 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Attorney(s)
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Defendant (s)
VALDEZ, ARTURO MANUEL

Attorney(s)
ALTERNATE PUBLIC DEFENDER

Fee Total Paid Waived Qutstanding
ADMIN $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 525.00
453.336 POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE F/E Count 1

ct pronounced def guilty of possession of a controlled substance a category e
felony ordered to serve 19-48 months ndoc cts 84 days and pay a $3 DNA/3,
$28a3a, 560 ff, $500 public defender fee

Date:

Time Hearing

9:00AM ARRATIGNMENT

9:30AM ARRAIGNMENT

9:30AM SENTENCING HEARING
9:308M SENTENCING HEARING
Filing

JUDGE MONTERO, MICHAEL R.:
JUSTICE COURT PROCEEDINGS
PROSECUTOR: DISTRICT ATTORNEY ASSIGNED

ARRAIGNMENT SET FOR 08/03/2021 AT 9:30 AM 1IN C1/ , JDG: MONTERO,
MICHAEL R.

INFORMATION AND COPY
PLEA AGREEMENT

APPLICATION FOR ASSIGNMENT TQ PROGRAM OF TREATMENT FOR ALCOHOL OR
OTHER SUBSTANCE ABUSE, PURSUANT TO MRS 176A.230-176A.245

ARRAIGNMENT SET FOR 07/27/2021 AT 9%9:30 aM 1IN Ci/ , JDG: MONTERO,
MICHAEL R.

BRRAIGNMENT SET FCR 08/03/2021 AT 9:00 AM 1IN Cl1/ , JDG: MONTERO,
MICHAEL R.

ORDER REVOKING OWN RECOGNIZANCE RELEASE
MINUTES- ARRAIGNMENT

ASSIGNED

Docket 83961 Document 2022-02489
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08/05/2021

08/05/2021

08/10/2021
08/10/2021

08/11/2021

08/12/2021
08/12/2021

08/25/2021
09/16/2021

09/17/2021
09/17/2021

09/22/2021
09/27/2021
10/04/2021

10/11/2021
11/10/2021

11/16/2021
11/16/2021

11/24/2021
11/24/2021

12/16/2021
12/16/2021
12/16/2021
12/16/2021

12/22/2021
12/22/2021

12/27/2021
01/25/2022

Case Summary Page

ARRAIGNMENT SET FOR 08/10/2021 AT 9:30 AM 1IN Cl/ , JDG: MOMTERO,
MICHAEL R.
CONT ARRAIGNMENT

ORDER FILED
MINUTES-ARRAIGNMENT HEARING

SENTENCING HEARING SET FOR 09/21/2021 AT 9:30 AM 1IN Cl/ , JDG:
MONTERO, MICHAEL R.

FORM
DEFENDANT ENTERED PLEA OF GPLEA SEQ 1

PRE-SENTENCE INVESTIGATION REPORT
SUBSTANCE ABUSE EVALUATION

DEFENSE ATTORNEY: ALTERNATE PUBLIC DEFENDER ASSIGNED
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL

BENCH WARRANT ATTESTED
BENCH WARRANT (DAY AND NIGHT)

SENTENCING HEARING SET FOR 11/16/2021 AT 9:30 AM 1IN Cl1/ , JDG:
MONTERO, MICHAEL R.

MOTION TO RELEASE

SENTENCING HEARING SET FOR 11/16/2021 AT 9:30 AM 1IN C1/ , JDG:
MONTERO, MICHAEL R.

MINUTES-SENTENCING HEARING

CHARGE CNT 1 SENTENCING NQTES: CT PRONOUNCED DEF GUILTY OF
POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE A CATEGORY E FELONY ORDERED
TO SERVE 19-48 MCONTHS NDOC CTS 84 DAYS AND PAY A 53 DNA/3, $25AAR,
$60 FF, $500 PUBLIC DEFENDER FEE

JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION
GREETINGS AND CHECK OFF LIST

NOTICE OF APPEAL

CASE APPEAL STATEMENT
REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT
CASE APPEAL PACKET

AMENDED REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT- ROUGH DRAFT
UPDATED DOCKET ENTRIES TO SUPREME COURT

RECEIPT FOR DOCUMENTS (SC# 83961)
ROUGH DRAFT TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS SENTENCING HEARING
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STATE OF NEVADA,

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT,

CERTIFICATION OF COPY

I, TAMI RAE SPERO, the duly elected, qualifying and acting Clerk of Humboldt County, in the State of Nevada,

and Ex-Officio Clerk of the District Court, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true , full and correct copy

of the original: Updated docket entries

The State of Nevada,

Plaintiff,
vs.
Arturo Manuel Valdez,

Defendant.

N S S ' e’

now on file and of record in this office.

CASE NO. CR2107252

IN WITNESS THEREOF, [ have hereunto set my
hand and affixed the seal of the Court at my office,
Winnemucca, Nevada, this 25th

day of January, 2022, A.D.

TAMI RAE SPERO, £




